
M45  

1. Kristjan KANT   EST 
2. Andrej PUGANCSV  LTU 

3. Nikolajs GOLUBEVS   LAT 
3. Silverijus PUOTKALIS  LTU 

 

M50 

1. Gediminas RAILA   LTU 
2. Virginijus JUKNELIS  LTU 
3. Andres KUDISIIM   EST 

3. Eugenijus JAFIMOVAS  LTU 
 

M55 

1. Remigijus JUKNELIS  LTU 

2. Ramunas VOSGIRDAS  LTU 
3. Jaanus LOKOTAR   EST 
3. Andres HÕRAK   EST 

Lohutus: Peep PARMAKSON EST 
 

M60 

1. Väino NÜÜD   EST 

2. Raul SINIMAA   EST 
 

M65 

1. Juris SILINS   LAT 
2. Uldis DOBRIŠKO   LAT 

3. Sergejs CUGUNOVS  LAT 

3. Grigori MALTIZOV  EST 
Lohutus: Bronius KISUNAS  LTU 
 

M70 
1. Rein LINDMÄE   EST 

2. Povilas BAGUZIS   LTU 
3. Janis OZOLS   LAT 
3. Guido PIKSAR   EST 

Lohutus: Enn HALLI K  EST 
 

M75 

1. Heikki SOOL   EST 
2. Genadijus DEGTIARIOVAS  LTU 

3. Kaljo PÕLDARU    EST 
3. Andris BALBIERIS  LAT 

 

MS80  

1. Gunars JEKABSONS  LAT 

2. Kaarel-Mati Halla   EST 
3. Martin PAKK   EST 

3. Mihkel LASN   EST 
 

N40 

1. Birgit VARRIK   EST 
2. Kristi ERNITS   EST 
3. Celly KUKK   EST 

 

 



 

N45 

1. Pille VEESAAR   EST 

2. Skaidrite ZAGERE   LTU 
3. Merje AAS    EST 

3. Piret KUMMEL   EST 

 

N50 
1. Ieva VEJA    LAT 
 

N55 

1. Ligita SAKAVICIENE  LTU 
2. Margarita GRINENKO  EST 
 

N60 

1. Ligita VELIENE   LTU 
2. Daina ROCANE   LAT 

3. Marika KOTKA    EST 
 

N65 

1. Kai THORNBECH   EST 

2. Elle ÕUN    EST 
3. Vera ERIKSONE   LAT 

 

N70 

1. Eva HANNI   EST 

2. Klara VÄIKO   EST 

3. Austra BIRZNIECE  LAT 
3. Irena DEKSNE   LAT 
Lohutus: Regina GIEDRAITIENE  LTU 

 

N75 
1. Agafija BUSA   LAT 
2. Aili KULDKEPP   EST 
3. Malle MIILMANN   EST 

 

NAISPAAR 40+ 
1. Pille Veesaar - Merje Aas 

2. Birgit Varrik - Piret Kummel 

3. Skaidrite Zagere - Ieva Veja 

3. Kristi Ernits - Celly Kukk 
 

NAISPAAR 50+ 
1. Ligita Sakaviciene - Ligita Veliene 
 

NAISPAAR 60+ 

1. Kai Thornbech - Elle Õun 

2. Diana Rocane - Vera Eriksone 

3. Marika Kotka - Agafija Busa 

 

NAISPAAR 70+ 

1. Eva Hanni - Aili Kuldkepp 

2. Austra Birzniece - Irena Deksne 

3. Malle Miilmann - Klara Väiko 
 



 

 

MEESPAAR 40+ 

1. Kristjan Kant - Nikolajs Golubevs 

2. Andrej Pugancev - Eugenijus Jafimovas 

3. Silverijus Puotkalis - Darius Miklovas 
 

MEESPAAR 50+ 

1. Ramunas Vosgirdas - Remigijus Juknelis 

2. Gediminas Raila - Virgiljus Juknelis 

3. Kuido Põder - Aleksandr Dekanosidze 

4. Andrus Mäletjärv - Andres Kudisiim 

 

MEESPAAR 60+ 
1. Sergejs Cugunovs - Ernat Masik 

2. Juris Silins - Uldis Dobriško 

3. Väino Nüüd - Mati Türk 

3. Kalju Kalda - Grigori Maltizov 
 

MEESPAAR 70+ 

1. Guntis Senhofs - Povilas Baguzis 

2. Rein Lindmäe - Guido Piksar 

3. Enn Hallik - Viktor Peterson 

3. Jussof Muhamedšanov - Janis Ozols 
 

SEGAPAAR 40+ 

1. Kristjan Kant - Merje Aas 

2. Nikolajs Golubevs - Skaidrite Zagere 

3. Kuido Põder - Piret Kummel 

3. Aleksandr Dekonosidze - Birgit Varrik 

 

SEGAPAAR 50+ 

1. Gediminas Raila- Ligita Sakaviciene 

2. Andres Kudisiim-Ieva Veja 

3. Raigo Rommot - Malle Miilmann 

 

SEGAPAAR 60+ 

1. Sergeigs Cugunovs- Daina Rocane 
2. Rein Lindmäe - Elle Õun 
3. Ernat Masik - Kai Thornbech 

3. Kalju Kalda - Marika Kotka 
 

SEGAPAAR 70+ 

1 .Enn Hallik - Eva Hanni 

2. Gunars Jekabsons - Agafija Busa 

3. Viktor Peterson - Aili Kuldkepp 

3. Guido Piksar - Klara Väiko 


